Please read the instruction manual
before using the device.
Safety Precautions
G-199-7-C7685-D HAI 2503 Printed in Japan (IP)
Revised publication effective Mar. 2025.
Superseding publication of Nov. 2015.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
HEAD OFFICE: TOKYO BLDG., 2-7-3, MARUNOUCHI, CHIYODA-KU, TOKYO 100-8310, JAPAN

3
Manufacturer
Type designation
Applied standard
Rated voltage
Rated frequency
 [kV, rms]
 [Hz]
[A]
[kV, rms]
[kV, peak]
[kA, rms]
[kA, rms]
 [sec]
[A, rms]
[kA, rms]
[kV]
[kV/µs]
[cycles]
[kA, peak]
[V DC]
[A]
 [sec]
 [A]
 [A]
 [kg]
Rated insulation level
  Short-duration power frequency withstand voltage, 1 min.
  Lightning impulse withstand voltage
Rated operating sequence
O–3 min–CO–3 min–CO
O–0.3 sec–CO–3 min–CO
CO–15 sec–CO
7.2
6/10-VPR- C*1
Mitsubishi Electric
Rated short-time withstand current
Rated peak withstand current
Rated duration of short-circuit
Rated cable-charging breaking current
Rated short-circuit breaking current
Rated normal current (self-cooling)
25, 31.5, 40
3
63, 78.8, 100
48, 110, 220
630, 1250, 2000, 3150*3
Closing control current (at 110 V DC)
Tripping control current (at 110 V DC)
Auxiliary switch (contacts)
3.4
3.4
5a, 5b
1.2 (peak 6 A)
Approx. 6 (after closing)
12
20 28
60 75
15*2
36
95
12.3 20.6
0.24 0.34
25.7
0.34
Closing operation
  Motor current (at 110 V DC)
  Spring charging time
Weight
  630, 1250 A: 140
          2000 A: 160
          3150 A: 210
IEC 62271-100